For information regarding the impact of bonds issued under Proposition B, please refer to the separate voter information document for Proposition B. This Voter
Information Document is not intended to, and does not, create a contract with the voters.
2 Dripping Springs ISD has assumed the bonds will bear interest at an estimated rate of 4.75% for bonds issued in 2025 and 5.00% for bonds issued in 2026 and 2027
based on current market conditions and the amortization schedule described in the Assumptions Utilized in Calculating the Estimated Tax Impact.  The interest payable
on the bonds may differ based on market rates at the time the bonds are issued.
3 The information contained in this table reflects Dripping Springs ISD’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 6, 2025, the date the Board of Trustees approved
an order calling the election.

Page 2 of 2 Dripping Springs Independent School District Proposition A Voter Information Document
IM-#10603058.3

shown in the following schedule.  The following is an estimated pro forma amortization schedule based on these assumptions.  It
shows Dripping Springs ISD’s currently outstanding bonds and the bonds authorized under Proposition A:

Calendar Year
Ending

Outstanding
Debt Service

2025 Bond Debt
Service

2026 Bond Debt
Service

2027 Bond Debt
Service

Total Debt
Service

2025 $  11,250,293 $   -   $   -   $   -   $   11,250,293
2026 18,403,888 11,464,331 -   -   29,868,219
2027 23,991,738 7,709,413 5,150,875 -   36,852,026
2028 25,393,238 6,220,100 6,815,750 5,150,750 43,579,838
2029 25,394,488 6,212,525 6,818,500 6,815,500 45,241,013
2030 25,395,738 6,219,475 7,865,500 6,818,250 46,298,963
2031 25,395,488 7,090,238 7,869,500 7,865,250 48,220,476
2032 25,392,238 7,433,725 8,480,000 8,479,250 49,785,213
2033 25,394,488 7,882,975 9,141,500 9,054,250 51,473,213
2034 20,089,988 8,672,050 9,139,750 9,050,500 46,952,288
2035 20,329,438 8,668,613 9,141,000 9,050,250 47,189,301
2036 20,337,404 8,668,288 9,139,750 9,053,000 47,198,442
2037 20,347,263 8,670,600 9,140,750 9,053,250 47,211,863
2038 20,376,181 8,670,075 9,143,500 9,050,750 47,240,506
2039 20,380,522 8,671,475 9,142,500 9,055,250 47,249,747
2040 20,395,289 8,669,325 9,142,500 9,051,000 47,258,114
2041 20,404,279 8,673,388 9,143,000 9,053,000 47,273,667
2042 20,415,539 8,672,950 9,138,500 9,050,500 47,277,489
2043 20,425,765 8,672,775 9,138,750 9,053,250 47,290,540
2044 20,433,708 8,672,388 9,143,000 9,050,500 47,299,596
2045 14,428,250 8,671,313 9,140,500 9,052,000 41,292,063
2046 14,433,500 8,669,075 9,141,000 9,052,000 41,295,575
2047 14,451,500 8,670,200 9,138,750 9,055,000 41,315,450
2048 13,565,250 8,668,975 9,143,250 9,055,250 40,432,725
2049 6,228,500 8,669,925 9,138,500 9,052,250 33,089,175
2050 6,229,500 8,672,338 9,139,250 9,050,500 33,091,588
2051 6,228,250 8,670,500 9,139,500 9,054,250 33,092,500
2052 6,229,250 8,668,938 9,138,500 9,052,500 33,089,188
2053 6,231,750 8,671,938 9,140,500 9,054,750 33,098,938
2054 -   8,668,550 9,139,500 9,055,000 26,863,050
2055 -   8,673,300 9,139,750 9,052,500 26,865,550
2056 -   -   9,140,250 9,051,500 18,191,750
2057 -   -   -   9,051,000 9,051,000

Total $517,972,723 $250,989,761 $262,373,875 $261,443,000 $1,292,779,359

(2) Dripping Springs ISD has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 4.75% for bonds issued in 2025 and
5.00% for bonds issued in 2026 and 2027.

(3) Dripping Springs ISD has assumed that the taxable assessed value within Dripping Springs ISD will grow at a rate of 4% per
year for years 2025 through 2027, followed by a growth rate of 5% per year for years 2028 through 2030, followed by a growth rate
of 6% per year for years 2031 through 2033, followed by a growth rate of 5% per year for years 2024 through 2035, and then no
growth for the remaining life of the bonds.  Dripping Springs ISD has assumed a tax collection percentage of 99%.

[…]

For information regarding the impact of bonds issued under Proposition A, please refer to the separate voter information document for Proposition A. This Voter
Information Document is not intended to, and does not, create a contract with the voters.
2 Dripping Springs ISD has assumed the bonds will bear interest at an estimated rate of 3.75% based on current market conditions and the amortization schedule
described in the Assumptions Utilized in Calculating the Estimated Tax Impact.  The interest payable on the bonds may differ based on market rates at the time the
bonds are issued.
3 The information contained in this table reflects Dripping Springs ISD’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 6, 2025, the date the Board of Trustees approved
an order calling the election.

Page 2 of 2 Dripping Springs Independent School District Proposition B Voter Information Document
IM-#10610023.2

following schedule.  The following is an estimated pro forma amortization schedule based on these assumptions.  It shows Dripping
Springs ISD’s currently outstanding bonds and the bonds authorized under Proposition B:

Calendar Year
Ending

Outstanding
Debt Service

Proposition B
Debt Service

Total Debt
Service

2025 $ 11,250,293 $   -   $  11,250,293
2026 18,403,888 308,750 18,712,638
2027 23,991,738 307,750 24,299,488
2028 25,393,238 309,500 25,702,738
2029 25,394,488 310,875 25,705,363
2030 25,395,738 311,875 25,707,613
2031 25,395,488 312,500 25,707,988
2032 25,392,238 312,750 25,704,988
2033 25,394,488 312,625 25,707,113
2034 20,089,988 312,125 20,402,113
2035 20,329,438 311,250 20,640,688

Total $246,431,023 $3,110,000 $249,541,023

(2) Dripping Springs ISD has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 3.75% .

(3) Dripping Springs ISD has assumed that the taxable assessed value within Dripping Springs ISD will grow at a rate of 4% per
year for years 2025 through 2027, followed by a growth rate of 5% per year for years 2028 through 2030, followed by a growth rate
of 6% per year for years 2031 through 2033, followed by a growth rate of 5% per year for years 2024 through 2035.  Dripping Springs
ISD has assumed a tax collection percentage of 99%.

(4) In calculating the tax impact on a residence homestead, Dripping Springs ISD applied to the assessed valuation the $100,000

[…]

según las tasas del mercado al momento de la emisión de los bonos.
3 La información incluida en este cuadro refleja las obligaciones de deuda pendientes del DEI de Dripping Springs al 6 de febrero de 2025, fecha en que el Consejo de
Administración aprobó una orden para convocar a elecciones.

Página 2 de 2 Distrito Escolar Independiente de Dripping Springs Propuesta B Documento de información para el votante
IM-#10632409.1

(1) El DEI de Dripping Springs asumió la emisión de una única serie de bonos emitidos en 2025. Sin embargo, el DEI de Dripping
Springs podrá determinar emitir los bonos anualmente a lo largo de un periodo de varios años, lo que podría cambiar el impacto fiscal
estimado. A los efectos de estas proyecciones, se ha supuesto que los bonos emitidos en virtud de la Propuesta B se amortizarían en
30 años, como se indica en el siguiente cuadro.  A continuación se presenta un calendario estimado de la amortización pro forma con
base en estas suposiciones.  Muestra los bonos actualmente pendientes del DEI de Dripping Springs y los bonos autorizados en virtud
de la Propuesta B:

Año calendario
que finaliza el

Servicio de
deuda

pendiente

Servicio de deuda
de la Propuesta B

Servicio de deuda
total

2025 $  11,250,293 $   -   $  11,250,293
2026 18,403,888 308,750 18,712,638
2027 23,991,738 307,750 24,299,488
2028 25,393,238 309,500 25,702,738
2029 25,394,488 310,875 25,705,363
2030 25,395,738 311,875 25,707,613
2031 25,395,488 312,500 25,707,988
2032 25,392,238 312,750 25,704,988
2033 25,394,488 312,625 25,707,113
2034 20,089,988 312,125 20,402,113
2035 20,329,438 311,250 20,640,688

Total $246,431,023 $3,110,000 $249,541,023

(2) El DEI de Dripping Springs presupone que los bonos devengarían intereses a una tasa estimada del 3.75%.

(3) El DEI de Dripping Springs asumió que el valor estimado imponible dentro del DEI de Dripping Springs crecerá a una tasa de
4% por año de 2025 a 2027, seguido de una tasa de crecimiento de 5% por año de 2028 a 2030, seguido de una tasa de crecimiento
de 6% por año de 2031 a 2033, seguido de una tasa de crecimiento de 5% por año en 2034 y 2035.  El DEI de Dripping Springs asumió
un porcentaje de cobro fiscal del 99%.

(4) Al calcular el impacto fiscal en una vivienda familiar, el DEI de Dripping Springs aplicó a la tasación oficial la exención fiscal de